valuation to market price risk

Increase /
Decrease in
market price

For Solvency
Purposes

S$’000

For Financial
Reporting

S$’000

2024

-2%
+2%

 -7,739
+7,739

 -7,704
+7,704

2023

-2%
+2%

 -7,868
+7,868

 -7,826
+7,826

Foreign Exchange Risk
The Company has transactional currency exposures arising from its offshore insurance
business. The Company is also exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from its investing
activities. When necessary, the Company enters into forward contracts and total return swaps
to manage its foreign exchange exposures arising from its investments denominated in foreign
currencies.

Other than the exposures arising from its investing activities, the Company does not consider
its exposure to foreign exchange risk to be significant.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the value of investments to a reasonable possible
change in the Singapore dollar exchange rate against all other currencies, with all other
variables held constant:

Sensitivity of investment
valuation to foreign exchange
risk

Increase /
Decrease in S$
exchange rate

For Solvency
Purposes

S$’000

For Financial
Reporting

S$’000

2024 -5%
+5%

   -500
  +500

   -500
   +500

2023 -5%
+5%

   -776
  +776

   -776
   +776

Public Disclosure for Financial Year 2024 19

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the value of investments to a reasonable possible
change in market interest rates, with all other variables held constant:

Sensitivity of investment
valuation to interest rate risk

Increase /
Decrease in
interest rate
(basis point)

For Solvency

Purposes
S$’000

For Financial

Reporting
S$’000

2024

-10
+10

+429
 -429